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Summary by Linkage

Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort
Working Only 801 63.22%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 348 27.47%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 62 4.89%
Working Only - Leavers 391 30.86%
Working and Enrolled 173 13.65%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 59 4.66%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 8 0.63%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 106 8.37%
All Working 974 76.87%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 407 32.12%
All Working - Graduate Completers 70 5.52%
All Working - Leavers 497 39.23%
Enrolled Only 63 4.97%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 15 1.18%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 48 3.79%
All Enrolled 236 18.63%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 74 5.84%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 8 0.63%
All Enrolled - Leavers 154 12.15%
Located 1,037 81.85%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 422 33.31%
Located - Graduate Completers 70 5.52%
Located - Leavers 545 43.01%
Not Located 230 18.15%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 67 5.29%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 8 0.63%
Not Located - Leavers 155 12.23%
Total Completers (a) 567 44.75%
Total Undergraduate Completers 489 38.60%
Total Graduate Completers 78 6.16%
Total Leavers (b) 700 55.25%

Total (a+b) 1,267 100.00%
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Percent
of Located

77.24%
33.56%
5.98%
37.70%
16.68%
5.69%
0.77%
10.22%
93.92%
39.25%
6.75%
47.93%
6.08%
1.45%
4.63%
22.76%
7.14%
0.77%
14.85%
100.00%
40.69%
6.75%
52.56%



Cohort Type

Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver

Bachelor

Master

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

489
78
700
1,267

700
489
78
1,267

Count
348
62
391
801

391
348
62
801

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
71.17 10,058
79.49 14,120
55.86 9,008
63.22 9,870
55.86 9,008
71.17 10,058
79.49 14,120
63.22 9,870
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

9,822
14,164
8,541
9,585

8,541
9,822
14,164
9,585

2015-2016 Exit Cohort Reports

Count
59
8
106
173

106
59

173

Working and Enrolled

Percent
12.07
10.26
15.14
13.65

15.14
12.07
10.26
13.65

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

12,064
14,177
7,197
9,234

7,197
12,064
14,177

9,234

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

11,597
15,389
5,968
8,782

5,968
11,597
15,389

8,782

Count
407
70
497
974

497
407
70
974

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
83.23 10,348
89.74 14,127
71.00 8,631
76.87 9,759
71.00 8,631
83.23 10,348
89.74 14,127
76.87 9,759

Median

Quarterly

Earnings
9,994
14,205
8,059
9,440

8,059
9,994
14,205
9,440

Enrolled Only
Count Percent

15 3.07
0 0.00
48 6.86
63 4.97
48 6.86
15 3.07

0 0.00
63 4.97
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
74 15.13
8 10.26
154 22.00
236 18.63
154 22.00
74 15.13
8 10.26
236 18.63



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

c Community and Technical Colleges Universities
G?ZSS Percent Percent Percent
Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group
63 15 23.81% 1.18% 41 65.08%
173 59 34.10% 4.66% 104 60.12%
236 74 31.36% 5.84% 145 61.44%
15 2 13.33% 0.16% 12 80.00%
59 6 10.17% 0.47% 50 84.75%
74 8 10.81% 0.63% 62 83.78%
8 0 0.00% 0.00% 8 100.00%
8 0 0.00% 0.00% 8 100.00%
48 13 27.08% 1.03% 29 60.42%
106 53 50.00% 4.18% 46 43.40%
154 66 42.86% 5.21% 75 48.70%

Percent
of Cohort

3.24%
8.21%
11.44%
0.95%
3.95%
4.89%
0.63%
0.63%
2.29%
3.63%
5.92%
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Health Science Centers

Count

o
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Percent
of Group

0.00%
0.58%
0.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.94%
0.65%

Percent
of Cohort

0.00%
0.08%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.08%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

395
872
1,267

186
504
504
41
3
10
14
5
1,267

Count
235
566
801

107
343
311
24

801

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
59.49 10,427
64.91 9,635
63.22 9,870
57.53 11,082
68.06 9,736
61.71 9,379
58.54 12,112
100.00 7,702
30.00 6,414
64.29 13,371

20.00 *

63.22 9,870
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Median

Quarterly

Earnings Count
9,896 51
9,491 122
9,585 173
10,631 24
9,557 74
9,110 68
10,326 5
7,984 0
3,923 0
13,008 1

* 1

9,585 173

Working and Enrolled

Percent

12.91
13.99
13.65

12.90
14.68
13.49
12.20
0.00
0.00
7.14
20.00
13.65

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

11,506
8,255
9,234

9,798
9,818
8,007
13,285

Median
Quarterly
Earnings Count
9,860 286
7,918 688
8,782 974
7,895 131
9,386 417
7,540 379
12,756 29
0 3
0 3
* 10
* 2
8,782 974

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
72.41 10,618
78.90 9,396
76.87 9,759
70.43 10,850
82.74 9,750
75.20 9,139
70.73 12,280
100.00 7,702
30.00 6,414
71.43 13,989
40.00 *
76.87 9,759

Median

Quarterly
Earnings

9,896
9,283
9,440

10,000
9,556
8,917

10,665
7,984
3,923

14,503

*

9,440

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
25 6.33
38 4.36
63 4.97
14 7.53
18 3.57
23 4.56
5 12.20
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 714
2 40.00
63 4.97
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
76 19.24
160 18.35
236 18.63
38 20.43
92 18.25
91 18.06
10 24.39
0 0.00
0 0.00
2 14.29
3 60.00
236 18.63



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
5221
9211
7225
5241
6241
6113
6221
5222

6111
9211
7225
6113
6221
5242
4481
5221
5613
6112

6111
5613
9211
7225
5221
6113
5241
6241
6221
6112
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Insurance Carriers

Individual and Family Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Employment Services

Junior Colleges

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

Individual and Family Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Junior Colleges

Count

196
44
30
30
26
21
19
18
15
14

30
14
10

A A DA MO

226
48
44
36
34
24
23
22
21
18

Percent
of Group
25.03%
5.62%
3.83%
3.83%
3.32%
2.68%
2.43%
2.30%
1.92%
1.79%

17.65%
8.24%
5.88%
3.53%
3.53%
2.94%
2.35%
2.35%
2.35%
2.35%

23.71%
5.04%
4.62%
3.78%
3.57%
2.52%
2.41%
2.31%
2.20%
1.89%

Percent
of Cohort

15.53%
3.49%
2.38%
2.38%
2.06%
1.66%
1.51%
1.43%
1.19%
1.11%

2.38%
1.11%
0.79%
0.48%
0.48%
0.40%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%

17.91%
3.80%
3.49%
2.85%
2.69%
1.90%
1.82%
1.74%
1.66%
1.43%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

-

-

N

O ©W 0o NOoO O~ WN - O ©W 00 N O OB~ WN -

O ©W 00 NO OB~ DN -~

FICE

003594
003656
042421
003561
008510
023614
000326
003560
003575
003581

042421
003594
003656
008503
003561
003565
004453
008504
003593
003646

042421
003594
003656
003561
008503
003565
004453
008504
008510
003593
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
University of North Texas at Dallas
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
DCCCD - Eastfield College

Collin County Community College District
Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus

Dallas Baptist University
Howard Payne University
Lamar University

University of North Texas at Dallas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Mountain View College
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Richland College
Navarro College

Texas Woman's University

University of North Texas at Dallas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
DCCCD - Mountain View College
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Richland College
DCCCD - Eastfield College
Navarro College

Count

A
© o
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Percent
of Group

25.40%
14.29%
14.29%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
1.59%
1.59%
1.59%
1.59%

24.28%
13.87%
6.94%
6.36%
5.20%
5.20%
4.62%
4.05%
3.47%
2.89%

21.61%
16.95%
8.90%
5.08%
5.08%
3.81%
3.81%
2.97%
2.97%
2.54%

Percent
of Cohort

1.27%
0.71%
0.71%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

3.33%
1.90%
0.95%
0.87%
0.71%
0.71%
0.63%
0.55%
0.48%
0.40%

4.04%
3.17%
1.66%
0.95%
0.95%
0.71%
0.71%
0.55%
0.55%
0.48%
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All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
520201
240102
309999
440401
240101
430104
440701
131205
231304
249999

240102
520201
430104
130301
309999
240101
420101
440401
520301
240199

240102
520201
430104
309999
440401
240101
130301
249999
440701
520301
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Business Administration and Management, General
General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Public Administration

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Secondary Education and Teaching
Rhetoric and Composition

Undeclared

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Curriculum and Instruction

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Psychology, General

Public Administration

Accounting

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other

General Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Public Administration

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Curriculum and Instruction

Undeclared

Social Work

Accounting

Count

»
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Percent
of Group
9.52%
6.35%
6.35%
6.35%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
3.17%
3.17%
3.17%

16.18%
12.72%
8.09%
4.05%
4.05%
3.47%
3.47%
3.47%
3.47%
2.89%

13.56%
11.86%
7.20%
4.66%
4.24%
3.81%
2.97%
2.97%
2.97%
2.97%

Percent
of Cohort

0.48%
0.32%
0.32%
0.32%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

2.22%
1.74%
1.11%
0.55%
0.55%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.40%

2.54%
2.22%
1.35%
0.87%
0.79%
0.71%
0.55%
0.55%
0.55%
0.55%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
2401
5202
3099
4404
1312
2313
4301
4407
2499
5123

2401
5202
4301
1303
3099
4201
4404
5203
2499
2601

2401
5202
4301
3099
4404
1303
2499
4407
5203
1312
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Public Administration

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Rhetoric and Composition/Writing Studies

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Social Work

Undeclared

Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Business Administration, Management and Operations
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Curriculum and Instruction

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Public Administration

Accounting and Related Services

Undeclared

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Public Administration

Curriculum and Instruction

Undeclared

Social Work

Accounting and Related Services

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods

Count

~
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Percent
of Group
11.11%
9.52%
6.35%
6.35%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
3.17%
3.17%

22.54%
13.29%
10.40%
4.05%
4.05%
3.47%
3.47%
3.47%
2.89%
2.31%

19.49%
12.29%
8.90%
4.66%
4.24%
2.97%
2.97%
2.97%
2.97%
2.54%

Percent
of Cohort

0.55%
0.48%
0.32%
0.32%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%

3.09%
1.82%
1.43%
0.55%
0.55%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.40%
0.32%

3.65%
2.30%
1.66%
0.87%
0.79%
0.55%
0.55%
0.55%
0.55%
0.48%
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Major

110101
130301
130401
131101
190706
220101
240199
270101
309999
420101
430104
440000
451101
520101
520201
520203
520301
520801
521003
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Computer and Information Sciences, General 24 14 5 19
Curriculum and Instruction 43 33 6 39
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 27 23 0 23
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 39 29 3 32
Child Development 15 6 5 11
Law (LL.B., J.D.) 30 15 1 16
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 89 25 20 45
Mathematics, General 11 7 3 10
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 307 221 35 256
Psychology, General 79 41 15 56
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 139 92 18 110
Human Services, General 38 25 3 28
Sociology 85 58 9 67
Business/Commerce, General 124 79 17 96
Business Administration and Management, General 28 21 2 23
Logistics and Materials Management 23 14 2 16
Accounting 71 45 9 54
Finance, General 42 22 9 31
Organizational Behavior Studies 39 24 8 32

Enrolled
Only

W =2 O O O =

-
©

ON 20 =2 O NP»MPOO®OGLSNO

All

Enrolled

Not

Found

W N~ D

-
RN

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

7,025
16,024
13,108
10,750
5,316
10,424
7,972
7,837
9,469
6,842
10,326
9,394
8,854
8,204
11,761
8,642
9,729
9,327
10,871

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,412
15,559
14,192
11,572
5,408
8,316
7,060
5,776
9,500
6,036
9,476
9,445
8,652
8,128
11,500
8,472
9,687
8,883
11,355
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Employment
Rate

79%
91%
85%
82%
73%
53%
51%
91%
83%
71%
79%
74%
79%
77%
82%
70%
76%
74%
82%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 125 73 58.40 10,124 9,364 20 16.00 14,545 12,585 93 74.40 11,047 9,947 8 6.40 28 22.40
Female 364 275 75.55 10,041 9,927 39 10.71 10,856 @ 11,414 314 86.26 10,143 @ 10,052 7 1.92 46 12.64
Total 489 348 71.17 10,058 9,822 59 12.07 12,064 11,597 407 83.23 10,348 9,994 15 3.07 74 15.13
Ethnicity
White 53 37 69.81 10,343 = 10,647 4 7.55 17,435 15,323 41 77.36 11,071 10,647 1 1.89 5 9.43
African-American 174 118 67.82 9,572 9,476 29 16.67 11,097 12,147 147 84.48 9,865 9,543 8 4.60 37 21.26
Hispanic 227 171 75.33 10,295 10,385 21 9.25 11,741 10,769 192 84.58 10,455 10,423 4 1.76 25 11.01
Asian 18 11 61.11 10,589 @ 11,250 4 22.22 13,285 12,756 15 83.33 11,308 = 11,250 1 5.56 5 27.78
Native-American 2 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 6 2 33.33 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 33.33 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 8 6 75.00 13,971 15,168 1 12.50 * * 7 87.50 14,769 @ 17,329 1 12.50 2 25.00
Multi-Racial 1 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 489 348 7117 | 10,058 9,822 59 12.07 | 12,064 @ 11,597 407 83.23 | 10,348 9,994 15 3.07 74 15.13
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Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit

NAICS
6111
5613
9211
5221
5241
6113
6244
5411
6221
5511

6111
9211
6113
5241
5242
5416
5611
6221
6244
4244

6111
9211
5613
5221
6113
5241
6244
6221
5411
5242
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Insurance Carriers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Child Day Care Services

Legal Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Office Administrative Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Child Day Care Services

Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

Child Day Care Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Legal Services

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities

Count

N
~
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110
27
22
14
13
11
10

Percent
of Group
28.24%
6.18%
5.29%
4.12%
2.65%
2.65%
2.35%
2.06%
2.06%
1.76%

24.56%
15.79%
7.02%
3.51%
3.51%
3.51%
3.51%
3.51%
3.51%
1.75%

27.71%
6.80%
5.54%
3.53%
3.27%
2.77%
2.52%
2.27%
2.02%
1.76%

Percent
of Cohort

19.63%
4.29%
3.68%
2.86%
1.84%
1.84%
1.64%
1.43%
1.43%
1.23%

2.86%
1.84%
0.82%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.20%

22.49%
5.52%
4.50%
2.86%
2.66%
2.25%
2.04%
1.84%
1.64%
1.43%

12 0f 28



13 of 28

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2015-2016 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 9 60.00% 1.84%
2 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 1 6.67% 0.20%
3 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 1 6.67% 0.20%
4 003581 Lamar University 1 6.67% 0.20%
5 003594 | University of North Texas 1 6.67% 0.20%
6 003645 | Texas Wesleyan University 1 6.67% 0.20%
7 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 1 6.67% 0.20%
Working and Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 39 66.10% 7.98%
2 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 4 6.78% 0.82%
3 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 3 5.08% 0.61%
4 003646 @ Texas Woman's University 2 3.39% 0.41%
5 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 2 3.39% 0.41%
6 003560 | Dallas Baptist University 1 1.69% 0.20%
7 003584 | LeTourneau University 1 1.69% 0.20%
8 003594 | University of North Texas 1 1.69% 0.20%
9 003621 St. Edward's University 1 1.69% 0.20%
10 003630 | Prairie View A&M University 1 1.69% 0.20%
All Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 48 64.86% 9.82%
2 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 4 5.41% 0.82%
3 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 3 4.05% 0.61%
4 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 3 4.05% 0.61%
5 003594 | University of North Texas 2 2.70% 0.41%
6 003646 | Texas Woman's University 2 2.70% 0.41%
7 000326 | Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus 1 1.35% 0.20%
8 003560 Dallas Baptist University 1 1.35% 0.20%
9 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 1 1.35% 0.20%
10 003581 Lamar University 1 1.35% 0.20%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

6-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 4 26.67% 0.82%
2 440401 Public Administration 3 20.00% 0.61%
3 131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 1 6.67% 0.20%
4 131205 | Secondary Education and Teaching 1 6.67% 0.20%
5 309999 | Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 1 6.67% 0.20%
6 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 1 6.67% 0.20%
7 440701 Social Work 1 6.67% 0.20%
8 511508 | Mental Health Counseling/Counselor 1 6.67% 0.20%
9 512310 | Vocational Rehabilitation Counseling/Counselor 1 6.67% 0.20%
Working and Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 17 28.81% 3.48%
2 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 9 15.25% 1.84%
3 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 7 11.86% 1.43%
4 440401 Public Administration 6 10.17% 1.23%
5 240199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 3 5.08% 0.61%
6 440701 Social Work 3 5.08% 0.61%
7 240102 | General Studies 2 3.39% 0.41%
8 430107 | Criminal Justice/Police Science 2 3.39% 0.41%
9 520301 Accounting 2 3.39% 0.41%
10 110201 Computer Programming/Programmer, General 1 1.69% 0.20%
All Enrolled
1 520201 Business Administration and Management, General 21 28.38% 4.29%
2 430104 | Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 10 13.51% 2.04%
3 440401 Public Administration 9 12.16% 1.84%
4 130301 Curriculum and Instruction 7 9.46% 1.43%
5 440701 Social Work 4 5.41% 0.82%
6 240199 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 3 4.05% 0.61%
7 240102 | General Studies 2 2.70% 0.41%
8 430107 Criminal Justice/Police Science 2 2.70% 0.41%
9 511508 Mental Health Counseling/Counselor 2 2.70% 0.41%
10 520301 Accounting 2 2.70% 0.41%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 4 26.67% 0.82%
2 4404 Public Administration 3 20.00% 0.61%
3 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 6.67% 0.20%
4 1312 Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods 1 6.67% 0.20%
5 3099 Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 1 6.67% 0.20%
6 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 1 6.67% 0.20%
7 4407 Social Work 1 6.67% 0.20%
8 5115 Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions 1 6.67% 0.20%
9 5123 Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions 1 6.67% 0.20%
Working and Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 17 28.81% 3.48%
2 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 11 18.64% 2.25%
3 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 7 11.86% 1.43%
4 4404 Public Administration 6 10.17% 1.23%
5 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 5 8.47% 1.02%
6 4407 Social Work 3 5.08% 0.61%
7 5203 Accounting and Related Services 2 3.39% 0.41%
8 1102 Computer Programming 1 1.69% 0.20%
9 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 1 1.69% 0.20%
10 2604 Cell/Cellular Biology and Anatomical Sciences 1 1.69% 0.20%
All Enrolled
1 5202 Business Administration, Management and Operations 21 28.38% 4.29%
2 4301 Criminal Justice and Corrections 12 16.22% 2.45%
3 4404 Public Administration 9 12.16% 1.84%
4 1303 Curriculum and Instruction 7 9.46% 1.43%
5 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 5 6.76% 1.02%
6 4407 Social Work 4 5.41% 0.82%
7 5115 Mental and Social Health Services and Allied Professions 2 2.70% 0.41%
8 5203 Accounting and Related Services 2 2.70% 0.41%
9 1102 Computer Programming 1 1.35% 0.20%
10 1304 Educational Administration and Supervision 1 1.35% 0.20%



Major

309999
420101
430104
440000
451101
520101
520203
520301
520801
521003

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Human Services, General

Sociology

Business/Commerce, General
Logistics and Materials Management
Accounting

Finance, General

Organizational Behavior Studies
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

170

34
71
20
48
44
12
36
22
23

Working
Only

137
21
45
13
32
35

9
24
13
13

Working

and

Enrolled

20
2
14

NN oo N o=

All

Working

157
23
59
14
37
37

9
29
15
20

Enrolled
Only

w

O A A O a A anNn G

All

Enrolled

23

N
o N

N W oo O woN

Not
Found

10
6
10
5
10

W oo oW o

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

10,260
8,376
11,198
10,653
9,698
9,898
7,769
10,818
9,890
11,475

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,568
6,879
9,782
9,980
9,103
9,040
6,399
10,647
10,399
11,474
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Employment
Rate

92%
68%
83%
70%
77%
84%
75%
81%
68%
87%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

31
47
78

Count
23
39
62
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
74.19 14,791 14,033 4 12.90 13,242 15,259 27 87.10 14,562 @ 14,033 0 0.00 4 12.90
82.98 13,724 = 14,192 4 8.51 15,113 = 15,389 43 91.49 13,854 14,218 0 0.00 4 8.51
79.49 14,120 14,164 8 10.26 14,177 = 15,389 70 89.74 14,127 = 14,205 0 0.00 8 10.26
75.00 13,632 14,033 2 10.00 * * 17 85.00 13,246 14,033 0 0.00 2 10.00
79.07 14,178 @ 14,164 6 13.95 15,451 15,541 40 93.02 14,369 @ 14,205 0 0.00 6 13.95
90.00 13,505 @ 14,292 0 0.00 9 90.00 13,505 @ 14,292 0 0.00 0 0.00
100.00 18,235 @ 15,031 0 0.00 0 0 3 100.00 @ 18,235 @ 15,031 0 0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
79.49 14,120 14,164 8 10.26 14,177 = 15,389 70 89.74 14,127 = 14,205 0 0.00 8 10.26
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 42 68.85% 53.85%
2 6241 Individual and Family Services 4 6.56% 5.13%
3 4851 Urban Transit Systems 2 3.28% 2.56%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 2 3.28% 2.56%
5 3344 Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing 1 1.64% 1.28%
6 4236 Electrical and Electronic Goods Merchant Wholesalers 1 1.64% 1.28%
7 4244 Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers 1 1.64% 1.28%
8 4431 Electronics and Appliance Stores 1 1.64% 1.28%
9 5241 Insurance Carriers 1 1.64% 1.28%
10 5511 Management of Companies and Enterprises 1 1.64% 1.28%
Working and Enrolled
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 5 62.50% 6.41%
2 3219 Other Wood Product Manufacturing 1 12.50% 1.28%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 1 12.50% 1.28%
4 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 1 12.50% 1.28%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 47 68.12% 60.26%
2 6241 Individual and Family Services 4 5.80% 5.13%
3 4851 Urban Transit Systems 2 2.90% 2.56%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 2 2.90% 2.56%
5 3219 Other Wood Product Manufacturing 1 1.45% 1.28%
6 3344 Semiconductor and Other Electronic Component Manufacturing 1 1.45% 1.28%
7 4236 Electrical and Electronic Goods Merchant Wholesalers 1 1.45% 1.28%
8 4244 Grocery and Related Product Wholesalers 1 1.45% 1.28%
9 4431 Electronics and Appliance Stores 1 1.45% 1.28%
10 5241 Insurance Carriers 1 1.45% 1.28%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003581
042421
003565
003594

003581
042421
003565
003594
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

Lamar University

University of North Texas at Dallas
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

Lamar University

University of North Texas at Dallas
Texas A&M University - Commerce
University of North Texas

Count

A AW W

A AW W

Percent
of Group

37.50%
37.50%
12.50%
12.50%

37.50%
37.50%
12.50%
12.50%

Percent
of Cohort

3.85%
3.85%
1.28%
1.28%

3.85%
3.85%
1.28%
1.28%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip

249999
240199
131101
220101

249999
240199
131101
220101
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Undeclared

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Undeclared

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Count

aa N s

ala N N

Percent
of Group

50.00%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%

50.00%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%

Percent
of Cohort

5.13%
2.56%
1.28%
1.28%

5.13%
2.56%
1.28%
1.28%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent

Enrolled Only CIP Title Count of Group of Cohort
Working and Enrolled

1 2499 Undeclared 4 50.00% 5.13%

2 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 25.00% 2.56%

3 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 12.50% 1.28%

4 2201 Law (LL.B., J.D.) 1 12.50% 1.28%
All Enrolled

1 2499 Undeclared 4 50.00% 5.13%

2 2401 Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities 2 25.00% 2.56%

3 1311 Student Counseling and Personnel Services 1 12.50% 1.28%

4 2201 Law (LL.B., J.D.) 1 12.50% 1.28%



Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2015-2016 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All Not
Major Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found
130301 Curriculum and Instruction 30 22 5 27 0 5 3
130401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General 15 14 0 14 0 0 1
131101 Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 21 18 1 19 0 1 2
520201 Business Administration and Management, General 12 8 2 10 0 2 2

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

16,858
13,952
11,104
12,742

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

15,844
14,459
11,608
11,581
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Employment
Rate

90%
93%
90%
83%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

239
461
700

113
287
267
20
1
3
5

700

Count
139
252
391

55
191
131

o W o -

391

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
58.16 9,858
54.66 8,525
55.86 9,008
48.67 10,853
66.55 9,024
49.06 7,880
50.00 11,950
100.00 *
0.00 0
60.00 12,171
0.00 0
55.86 9,008
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Median
Quarterly
Earnings Count
9,504 27
8,294 79
8,541 106
10,316 18
8,730 39
7,292 47
8,783 1
* 0
0 0
12,881 0
0 1
8,541 106

2015-2016 Exit Cohort Reports

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Working and Enrolled

Percent
11.30
17.14
15.14

15.93
13.59
17.60
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
15.14

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

9,111 7,500

6,490 5,288

7,197 5,968

7,936 6,085

7,986 6,478

6,224 5,081

0 0

0 0

0 0
7,197 5,968

Count
166
331
497

73
230
178

A w o -

497

All Working
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
69.46 9,735
71.80 8,055
71.00 8,631
64.60 10,154
80.14 8,847
66.67 7,457
55.00 11,950
100.00 *
0.00 0
60.00 12,171
25.00 *
71.00 8,631

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,200
7,709
8,059

9,364
8,504
6,812
8,783
0
12,881

*

8,059

Enrolled Only

Count Percent
17 7.1
31 6.72
48 6.86
13 11.50
10 3.48
19 712
4 20.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
2 50.00
48 6.86
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
44 18.41
110 23.86
154 22.00
31 27.43
49 17.07
66 24.72

5 25.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
3 75.00
54 22.00



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working

-

-

N

O ©W 0o NOoO O~ WN - O ©W 00 N O OB~ WN -

O ©W 00 NO OB~ DN -~

4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
7225
5221
5241
5222
5614
9211
6112
6241

6111
7225
9211
4481
5221
7211
4461
5242
5613
6112

6111
7225
5613
5221
9211
5222
6112
5241
5614
6221
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Depository Credit Intermediation

Insurance Carriers

Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Business Support Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Junior Colleges

Individual and Family Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Traveler Accommodation

Health and Personal Care Stores

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Employment Services

Junior Colleges

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Nondepository Credit Intermediation

Junior Colleges

Insurance Carriers

Business Support Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Count

58
22
21
16
11
10
10
10

N
N

W wwwhs DO oo

29
25
20
15
12
12
11
11
11

Percent
of Group
15.18%
5.76%
5.50%
4.19%
2.88%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.36%
2.36%

10.48%
7.62%
4.76%
3.81%
3.81%
3.81%
2.86%
2.86%
2.86%
2.86%

14.17%
5.95%
5.13%
4.11%
3.08%
2.46%
2.46%
2.26%
2.26%
2.26%

Percent
of Cohort

8.31%
3.15%
3.01%
2.29%
1.58%
1.43%
1.43%
1.43%
1.29%
1.29%

1.58%
1.15%
0.72%
0.57%
0.57%
0.57%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%

9.89%
4.15%
3.58%
2.87%
2.15%
1.72%
1.72%
1.58%
1.58%
1.58%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE
003594
003656
008510
023614
003561
003560
003575
003601
003606
003613

003594
003656
008503
003561
003593
008504
004453
003565
008510
020774

003594
003656
003561
008503
008510
003593
004453
008504
023614
003560
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Eastfield College

Collin County Community College District
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

Dallas Baptist University

Howard Payne University

Paris Junior College

Sam Houston State University

Southern Methodist University

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Mountain View College
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
Navarro College

DCCCD - Richland College
DCCCD - El Centro College

Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - Eastfield College
DCCCD - North Lake College

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

DCCCD - Mountain View College
DCCCD - Eastfield College

Navarro College

DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Richland College

Collin County Community College District
Dallas Baptist University

Count

_\_\_\_\_\[\)mmma

Percent
of Group
31.25%
16.67%
6.25%
6.25%
4.17%
2.08%
2.08%
2.08%
2.08%
2.08%

20.75%
9.43%
9.43%
8.49%
5.66%
5.66%
4.72%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%

24.03%
11.69%
7.14%
7.14%
4.55%
3.90%
3.90%
3.90%
3.25%
2.60%

Percent
of Cohort

2.15%
1.15%
0.43%
0.43%
0.29%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

3.15%
1.43%
1.43%
1.29%
0.86%
0.86%
0.72%
0.57%
0.57%
0.57%

5.30%
2.58%
1.58%
1.58%
1.00%
0.86%
0.86%
0.86%
0.72%
0.57%
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6-Digit
cip
240102
240101
309999
231304
249999
430104
440701
513801
520201
040201

240102
309999
240101
420101
430104
520201
260101
513801
520301
131205

240102
309999
240101
430104
520201
420101
513801
260101
520301
131205
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

General Studies

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Rhetoric and Composition

Undeclared

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General
Architecture (BArch, BA/BS, MArch, MA/MS, PhD)

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Accounting

Secondary Education and Teaching

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Business Administration and Management, General
Psychology, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Accounting

Secondary Education and Teaching

Count

l\)hhh(ﬂ(ﬂmm\lg S NN NDNNDNNDWWMS

= W
o O

w oo o NN oo

Percent
of Group
8.33%
6.25%
6.25%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
2.08%

24.53%
6.60%
5.66%
5.66%
4.72%
4.72%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
1.89%

19.48%
6.49%
5.84%
4.55%
4.55%
3.90%
3.90%
3.25%
3.25%
1.95%

Percent
of Cohort

0.57%
0.43%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%

3.72%
1.00%
0.86%
0.86%
0.72%
0.72%
0.57%
0.57%
0.57%
0.29%

4.30%
1.43%
1.29%
1.00%
1.00%
0.86%
0.86%
0.72%
0.72%
0.43%
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4-Digit
cip
2401
2313
3099
1312
2499
4301
4407
5138
5202
0402

2401
3099
4301
4201
5202
2601
5138
5203
1312
4228

2401
3099
4301
5202
4201
5138
1312
2601
5203
2313
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Rhetoric and Composition/Writing Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Undeclared

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Social Work

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Architecture

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Psychology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Biology, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Accounting and Related Services

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Psychology, General

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Biology, General

Accounting and Related Services

Rhetoric and Composition/Writing Studies

Count

Nw s BDMoo o N~NY SN NNNN WS
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Percent
of Group
14.58%
6.25%
6.25%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
2.08%

30.19%
6.60%
6.60%
5.66%
5.66%
3.77%
3.77%
3.77%
2.83%
1.89%

25.32%
6.49%
5.84%
5.19%
3.90%
3.90%
3.25%
3.25%
3.25%
1.95%

Percent
of Cohort

1.00%
0.43%
0.43%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.29%
0.14%

4.58%
1.00%
1.00%
0.86%
0.86%
0.57%
0.57%
0.57%
0.43%
0.29%

5.59%
1.43%
1.29%
1.15%
0.86%
0.86%
0.72%
0.72%
0.72%
0.43%
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Major

110101
130301
130401
131101
190706
220101
240199
270101
309999
420101
430104
440000
451101
520101
520201
520203
520301
520801
521003
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Computer and Information Sciences, General 22 12 5 17
Curriculum and Instruction 13 11 1 12
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 12 9 0 9
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 18 11 2 13
Child Development 13 6 4 10
Law (LL.B., J.D.) 30 15 1 16
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 89 25 20 45
Mathematics, General 9 5 3 8
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 137 84 15 99
Psychology, General 45 20 13 33
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 68 47 4 51
Human Services, General 18 12 2 14
Sociology 37 26 4 30
Business/Commerce, General 80 44 15 59
Business Administration and Management, General 16 13 0 13
Logistics and Materials Management 11 5 2 7
Accounting 35 21 4 25
Finance, General 20 9 7 16
Organizational Behavior Studies 16 11 1 12

Enrolled
Only

W =2 O O O =

-
©

O =~ 00O =~ 0 -~ WwH»o»O

All
Enrolled

Not
Found

N O W =

-
RN

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

6,992
14,149
11,794
10,234
4,892
10,424
7,972
7,822
8,214
5,773
9,317
8,135
7,814
7,142
11,007
9,765
8,466
8,800
9,863

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,412
14,543
14,148
10,846
5,075
8,316
7,060
5,776
7,867
5,055
8,663
7,758
7,501
6,729
11,006
10,107
7,426
8,745
11,187
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Employment
Rate

77%
92%
75%
72%
77%
53%
51%
89%
72%
73%
75%
78%
81%
74%
81%
64%
71%
80%
75%



